SINC | HealthIT

Health Information Technology Advisory
Committee

HTI-1 Proposed Rule Task Force 2023 Meeting

Group 1: Information Blocking (IB)

Agenda | May 2, 2023, 10:30 AM - 12 PM ET

10:30 AM

10:35 AM

10:40 AM

11:55 AM

12:00 PM

Call to Order/Roll Call
e Seth Pazinski, Acting Designated Federal Officer, ONC

HTI-1 Proposed Rule Task Force Charge and Topics Worksheet
e Steven Eichner, Co-Chair/Group 1 Lead
e Steven Lane, Co-Chair

IB Defined Terms — Proposals and IB RFI: Additional Exclusions
for Offer Health IT & Discussion

e Rachel Nelson, ONC

e Cassie Weaver, ONC

Public Comment
e Seth Pazinski, Acting Designated Federal Officer, ONC

Adjourn



